NS r .
fo I Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act

Statistics

Requests to Local Public Bodies

April 1, 2010 — March 31, 2011

(See also FOIP Annual Report 2010-2011)



Number of requests made to local public bodies

April 1, 2009 to March 31, 2010

Public Body

Calgary Police Service

Edmonton Police Service

City of Calgary

Alberta Health Services

City of Edmonton

Rocky View County

Lethbridge Regional Police Service
City of St. Albert

City of Red Deer

University of Alberta

University of Calgary

Leduc County

Medicine Hat Police Service

County of Thorhild No. 7

St. Paul Education Regional Division No. 1
Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo
Lac La Biche County

Grant MacEwan University

Mountain View County

Parkland School Division No. 70
Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1
City of Lethbridge

Capital Region Housing Corporation
Edmonton School District No. 7

City of Spruce Grove

County of Wetaskiwin No. 10

SAIT Polytechnic (Southern Alberta Institute of Technology)
Strathcona County

Town of Stony Plain

Brazeau County

County of St. Paul No. 19

The Calgary Board of Education

NAIT (Northern Alberta Institute of Technology)
Town of Cochrane

Town of Okotoks

Westlock Intermunicipal Library Board
Edmonton Police Commission

Olds College

Parkland County

Red Deer County

Town of Drumheller

Town of Morinville

All other local public bodies *

Total

* 71 local public bodies each received three or fewer requests.

General
Information
Requests

19
48
119
173
149
187

35

13

16

16

12
12

13

N
2~

W A AN W WNO OO NMNDNMO OO N D»MEFEP ODNMNDNDO

[¢]
J

970

Personal
Information
Requests

673
310
199
39
60
0
52
1
23
17
17
3
17
0
15

[ B [
o © o w @ o d

P O O N PFP P P OOOWPMOOO WO PRFRL O o

w
o

1549

Correction of
Personal
Information

2

O O O O O O O N O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O WwWwOou o o o o Oor oo oo o o o o w

[En
[N

Total Requests

694
361
318
212
209
187
53
36
31
30
22
19
17
16
16
15
14
13
13
13
12
11

[uy
o

A DA MDA DM DM oo oo 00O OO0 NN N NN

103
2530

Page 2



How local public bodies processed access requests for general information
April 1, 2010 to March 31, 2011

Records Partly Totally Withdrawn Nothing @ Publicly Disregarded Abandoned Transferred Disposition

Do Disclosed Disclosed Disclosed Available Total
Public Body Not Exist
Rocky View County 13 149 0 7 2 2 0 8 0 181
Alberta Health 2 105 38 2 2 0 0 18 2 169
Services
City of Edmonton 10 72 50 1 2 0 0 9 0 144
City of Calgary 9 48 48 2 6 1 1 7 3 125
Edmonton Police 5 16 9 0 7 0 1 4 0 42
Service
City of St. Albert 0 7 27 0 0 0 0 1 0 35
Calgary Police 0 7 6 1 3 0 0 5 0 22
Service
Leduc County 1 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
County of Thorhild 1 12 0 0 1 0 0 15
No. 7
Mountain View County 1 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 13
University of Alberta 1 5 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 13
Lac La Biche County 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
City of Lethbridge 0 5 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 11
Regional Municipality 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11
of Wood Buffalo
City of Red Deer 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 8
Town of Stony Plain 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Brazeau County 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
County of St. Paul 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
No. 19
County of Wetaskiwin 0 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
No. 10
Mount Royal 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
University
Red Deer County 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Strathcona County 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Town of Cochrane 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Town of Drumheller 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
University of Calgary 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
Edmonton Police 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Commission
Olds College 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Town of Canmore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Town of Morinville 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
All other local 7 26 34 2 4 2 0 2 1 78
public bodies *
Total Requests 58 504 264 18 31 11 3 57 10 956

* 63 local public bodies each processed two or fewer requests.

Page 3



How local public bodies processed access requests for personal information
April 1, 2010 to March 31, 2011

Public Body

Calgary Police
Service

Edmonton Police
Service

City of Calgary
City of Edmonton

Lethbridge Regional
Police Service

Alberta Health
Services

University of Alberta
City of Red Deer
University of Calgary

Medicine Hat Police
Service

St. Paul Education
Regional Division
No. 1

Parkland School
Division No. 70

Calgary Roman
Catholic Separate
School District No. 1
Capital Region
Housing Corporation

Grant MacEwan
University

Edmonton School
District No. 7

SAIT Polytechnic
(Southern Alberta
Institute of
Technology)

City of Spruce Grove
Town of Okotoks

The Calgary Board of
Education

Holy Family Catholic
Regional Division
No. 37

Leduc County

NAIT (Northern
Alberta Institute of
Technology)

Regional Municipality
of Wood Buffalo

Strathcona County

All other local
public bodies *

Total Requests

Records Partly

Totally  Withdrawn

Do Disclosed Disclosed
Not Exist
42 498 43 8
22 167 52 2
30 67 59
29 14
52 0
1 19 12 0
1 15 1 1
0 15 2 0
0 7 6 2
0 16 0 0
2 10 0 0
1 0 12 0
0 10 0 0
2 3 4 0
0 0 10 0
0 3 0 2
0 6 0 0
2
0 0 3 0
0 2 0
0 1 1 0
3 0
2 15 25
106 941 252 25

* 37 local public bodies each processed two or fewer requests.

Nothing = Publicly Disregarded Abandoned Transferred Disposition

Disclosed Available

63 2
29 0
1 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
97 3

o O o o

13

o O

47

20

o O O o

27

Total

674

283

188
58
52

39

20
17
17
16

14

13

10

10

10

43

1505

Page 4



