

Statistics

Requests to Local Public Bodies

April 1, 2010 - March 31, 2011

(See also FOIP Annual Report 2010-2011)

Number of requests made to local public bodies April 1, 2009 to March 31, 2010

Public Body	General Information Requests	Personal Information Requests	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
Calgary Police Service	19	673	2	694
Edmonton Police Service	48	310	3	361
City of Calgary	119	199	0	318
Alberta Health Services	173	39	0	212
City of Edmonton	149	60	0	209
Rocky View County	187	0	0	187
Lethbridge Regional Police Service	1	52	0	53
City of St. Albert	35	1	0	36
City of Red Deer	8	23	0	31
University of Alberta	13	17	0	30
University of Calgary	4	17	1	22
	16	3	0	19
Leduc County Medicine Hat Police Service	0	17	0	17
	16		0	16
County of Thorhild No. 7		0		16
St. Paul Education Regional Division No. 1	1	15 3	0	15
Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo	12		-	-
Lac La Biche County	12	2	0	14
Grant MacEwan University	0	10	3	13
Mountain View County	13	0	0	13
Parkland School Division No. 70	0	13	0	13
Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1	2	10	0	12
City of Lethbridge	11	0	0	11
Capital Region Housing Corporation	0	10	0	10
Edmonton School District No. 7	2	6	0	8
City of Spruce Grove	2	5	0	7
County of Wetaskiwin No. 10	6	1	0	7
SAIT Polytechnic (Southern Alberta Institute of Technology)	1	6	0	7
Strathcona County	4	3	0	7
Town of Stony Plain	7	0	0	7
Brazeau County	6	0	0	6
County of St. Paul No. 19	6	0	0	6
The Calgary Board of Education	2	4	0	6
NAIT (Northern Alberta Institute of Technology)	2	3	0	5
Town of Cochrane	5	0	0	5
Town of Okotoks	0	5	0	5
Westlock Intermunicipal Library Board	2	1	2	5
Edmonton Police Commission	3	1	0	4
Olds College	3	1	0	4
Parkland County	2	2	0	4
Red Deer County	4	0	0	4
Town of Drumheller	4	0	0	4
Town of Morinville	3	1	0	4
All other local public bodies *	67	36	0	103
Total	970	1549	11	2530

^{* 71} local public bodies each received three or fewer requests.

How local public bodies processed access requests for general information April 1, 2010 to March 31, 2011

Public Body	Records Do Not Exist	Partly Disclosed	Totally Disclosed	Withdrawn	Nothing Disclosed	Publicly Available	Disregarded	Abandoned	Transferred	Disposition Total
Rocky View County	13	149	0	7	2	2	0	8	0	181
Alberta Health Services	2	105	38	2	2	0	0	18	2	169
City of Edmonton	10	72	50	1	2	0	0	9	0	144
City of Calgary	9	48	48	2	6	1	1	7	3	125
Edmonton Police Service	5	16	9	0	7	0	1	4	0	42
City of St. Albert	0	7	27	0	0	0	0	1	0	35
Calgary Police Service	0	7	6	1	3	0	0	5	0	22
Leduc County	1	7	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	16
County of Thorhild No. 7	1	12	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	15
Mountain View County	1	6	5	0	0	0	0	0	1	13
University of Alberta	1	5	3	2	1	0	0	1	0	13
Lac La Biche County	2	2	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
City of Lethbridge	0	5	1	0	0	4	0	0	1	11
Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo	2	8	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	11
City of Red Deer	0	1	6	0	0	0	0	1	0	8
Town of Stony Plain	2	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	7
Brazeau County	0	2	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	6
County of St. Paul No. 19	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
County of Wetaskiwin No. 10	0	4	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	6
Mount Royal University	0	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4
Red Deer County	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Strathcona County	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Town of Cochrane	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Town of Drumheller	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
University of Calgary	2	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	4
Edmonton Police Commission	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3
Olds College	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Town of Canmore	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Town of Morinville	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	3
All other local public bodies *	7	26	34	2	4	2	0	2	1	78
Total Requests	58	504	264	18	31	11	3	57	10	956

^{* 63} local public bodies each processed two or fewer requests.

How local public bodies processed access requests for personal information April 1, 2010 to March 31, 2011

Public Body	Records Do Not Exist	Partly Disclosed	Totally Disclosed	Withdrawn	Nothing Disclosed	Publicly Available	Disregarded	Abandoned	Transferred	Disposition Total
Calgary Police Service	42	498	43	8	63	2	3	13	2	674
Edmonton Police Service	22	167	52	2	29	0	4	5	2	283
City of Calgary	30	67	59	6	1	1	0	4	20	188
City of Edmonton	3	29	14	1	0	0	0	11	0	58
Lethbridge Regional Police Service	0	52	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	52
Alberta Health Services	1	19	12	0	1	0	0	5	1	39
University of Alberta	1	15	1	1	1	0	0	1	0	20
City of Red Deer	0	15	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	17
University of Calgary	0	7	6	2	1	0	0	1	0	17
Medicine Hat Police Service	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16
St. Paul Education Regional Division No. 1	2	10	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	14
Parkland School Division No. 70	1	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	13
Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10
Capital Region Housing Corporation	2	3	4	0	0	0	0	1	0	10
Grant MacEwan University	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	10
Edmonton School District No. 7	0	3	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	6
SAIT Polytechnic (Southern Alberta Institute of Technology)	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
City of Spruce Grove	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	5
Town of Okotoks	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	5
The Calgary Board of Education	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	4
Holy Family Catholic Regional Division No. 37	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Leduc County	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
NAIT (Northern Alberta Institute of Technology)	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	3
Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	3
Strathcona County	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
All other local public bodies *	2	15	25	1	0	0	0	0	2	43
Total Requests	106	941	252	25	97	3	7	47	27	1505

 $^{^{\}star}$ 37 local public bodies each processed two or fewer requests.